
MENOMINEE TRIBAL LEGISLATURE 
MEETING SCHEDULE AND NOTICE 
2024 LEGISLATIVE YEAR (February 9, 2024 to February 8, 2025) 

Menominee Tribal Legislature Meetings are held on the first and third Thursday of each month at 5:00 
pm in the Boardroom of the Tribal Office Building in Keshena. Menominee Tribal Legislature set the last 
Thursday of each month at 4:00 pm for Meeting for Administrative work, on an as needed basis. 

In accordance with Chapter 151 Meetings, notice is hereby given to the members of the Menominee 
Indian Tribe of Wisconsin that the Menominee Tribal Legislature will hold Regular Legislature Meetings 
for the 2024 Legislative Year on the following dates and locations. This schedule is subject to change. 

FEBRUARY 2024 Meeting Time Meeting Location

Thursday, February 15, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

Thursday, February 29, 2024 (if 
needed) 

4:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

MARCH 2024

Thursday, March 7, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

Thursday, March 21, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube 

Thursday, March 28, 2024 (if
needed)

4:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube 

APRIL 2024
Thursday, April 4, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI

Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

Thursday, April 18, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

Thursday, April 25, 2024 (if
needed)

4:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

MAY 2024

Thursday, May 2, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube 

Thursday, May 16, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube 



Thursday, May 30, 2024 (if
needed)

4:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube 

JUNE 2024
Thursday, June 6, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 

Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

Thursday, June 20, 2024 5:00 pm South Branch Community Center, South Branch
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 

Thursday, June 27, 2024 (if
needed)

4:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

JULY 2024
Thursday, July 3, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 

Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

Thursday, July 18, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

Thursday, July 25, 2024 (if needed) 4:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

AUGUST 2024
Thursday, August 1, 2024 Noon Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 

Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

Thursday, August 15, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

Thursday, August 29, 2024 (if
needed)

4:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

SEPTEMBER 2024
Thursday, September 5, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 

Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

Thursday, September 19, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal School, Neopit, WI
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 

Thursday, September 26, 2024 (if
needed)

4:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

OCTOBER 2024
Thursday, October 3, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 

Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

Thursday, October 17, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube 



Thursday, October 31, 2024 (if
needed)

4:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

NOVEMBER 2024
Thursday, November 7, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 

Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

Thursday, November 21, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

Thursday, November 28, 2024 (if
needed)

 4:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube 

DECEMBER 2024
Thursday, December 5, 2024 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 

Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

Thursday, December 19, 2024 5:00 pm Menomini yoU Building, Keshena, WI
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 

Thursday, December 26, 2024 (if
needed)

4:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

JANUARY 2025
Thursday, January 2, 2025 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 

Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

Thursday, January 16, 2025 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

Saturday, January 18, 2025  
General Council Meeting 

9:00 am Menominee Casino Convention Center, Keshena, WI 
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 

Thursday, January 30, 2025 (if
needed)

4:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 
Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube

FEBRUARY 2025
Thursday, February 6, 2025 5:00 pm Tribal Offices Boardroom, Keshena, WI 

Live Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Live Stream on YouTube 

A copy of the agenda for each meeting will be available at least 72 hours in advance in the Chairman’s Office, at the designated posting locations, and on the Tribe’s 

website at https://www.menominee-nsn.gov/. Menominee Tribal Legislature meetings will be available remote and virtual, unless otherwise noted. Members can 

participate in meetings remotely by using the Zoom videoconferencing app or watching the meetings on the Live-Stream Link. The virtual meeting links are available 

on the Tribe’s website under the Enrolled Members portal at https://menominee-nsn.gov/SecurePages/MembersOnly/MemberLogin.aspx

https://www.menominee-nsn.gov/
https://www.menominee-nsn.gov/

